

Westerville City Schools

936 Eastwind Dr., Westerville, OH 43081 Main Office (614) 797-5700 Fax (614) 797-5701

Office of Facilities and Operations Scott Dorne, Assistant Superintendent

Vision

Our vision is to be the benchmark of educational

ANNUAL NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT PLAN

Date: February 2, 2022

To: Westerville City Schools Website

Mission

Our mission is to prepare students to contribute to the competitive and changing world in which we live. In compliance with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA), Westerville City Schools is providing written annual Notification of the availability of our Asbestos Management Plan.

Per Federal regulations, Westerville City Schools had all buildings inspected for asbestos-containing materials and developed a Management Plan in December of 1988. This plan is updated every 6 months and is available for your review. Plans can be reviewed by contacting Tim O'Brien (Environmental Health & Safety Manager) at 614-797-5984.

The following asbestos-related activities occurred during the FY21 school year:

- 1. Fall 2020 AHERA 6-Montb Asbestos Surveillance Inspection.
- 2. Spring 2021 AHERA 3-Year Asbestos Re-Inspection.
- 3. Various dates Asbestos repair or removal as needed.
- 4. Review and update of Asbestos Management Plan.
- 5. Issuance of Annual Asbestos Management Plan Notification.

The following asbestos-related activities are planned for the FY22 school year:

- 1. Fall 2021 AHERA 6-Month Asbestos Surveillance Inspection.
- 2. Spring 2022 AHERA 6-Month Asbestos Surveillance Inspection.
- 3. Various dates Asbestos repair or removal as needed.
- 4. Review and update of Asbestos Management Plan.
- 5. Issuance of Annual Asbestos Management Plan Notification.

Values

Respect

Inclusiveness

Community

Communication

Collaboration

Innovation

Nurturing

Trust

Accountability